UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MCR100                                                                                                                                                   SCR
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 6
Copyright © 2023 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R301-016.J
SENSITIVE GATE SILICON
CONTROLLED RECTIFIERS
REVERSE BLOCKING
THYRISTORS

SOT-89
1
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
MCR100L-xx-AA3-R MCR100G-xx-AA3-R SOT-223 K A G Tape Reel
MCR100L-xx-AB3-R MCR100G-xx-AB3-R SOT-89 G A K Tape Reel
MCR100L-xx-AE3-R MCR100G-xx-AE3-R SOT-23 K G A Tape Reel
MCR100L-xx-T92-B MCR100G-xx-T92-B TO-92 K G A Tape Box
MCR100L-xx-T92-K MCR100G-xx-T92-K TO-92 K G A Bulk
Note: Pin assignment: K: Cathode   A: Anode    G: Gate
MCR100                                                                                                       SCR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 6
           www.unisonic.com.tw    QW-R301-016.J
 MARKING
Package MCR100-4 MCR100-6
SOT-223
SOT-89
SOT-23 R4 L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
R6 L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free
TO-92
Package MCR100-8 MCR100-10
SOT-223
SOT-89
SOT-23 R8 L: Lead Free
G: Halogen Free